

July 6, 2006

via US Mail and Electronics

Public Utility Commission of Oregon 550 Capitol St., NE, No. 215 P.O. Box 2148 Salem, OR 97308-2148

Attention: Commission Filing Center:

Re: UM 1103 (3)

PGE's Supplement to Application for Reauthorization to Defer Intervenor Funding Costs

Enclosed for filing is the original and one copy of Portland General Electric Company's Supplement to Application for Reauthorization to Defer Intervenor Funding Costs.

If you have any questions or require further information, please call me at (503) 464-7580, or Launa Harmon (503)-464-7251. Please direct all formal correspondence, questions, or requests to the following e-mail address pge.opuc.filings@pgn.com.

Sincerely

Patrick G. Hager

Manager, Regulatory Affairs

Encls.

cc: Carla Owings

G:\RATECASE\OPUC\DOCKETS\UM-1103(Intervenor Funding)\Deferral Request 2006\Supplemental Filing\PGE Supp_App_ Reauth_App_07606_Cvr_Ltr_UM1103(3).doc

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

OF OREGON

UM 1103 (3)

In the Matter of the Application of)	Supplement to Application
PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY)	For Reauthorization To
For an Accounting Order Approving Deferral of Costs)	Defer Intervenor
Related to Intervenor Funding)	Funding Costs

I. Introduction and Background:

On June 7, 2006, Portland General Electric Company (PGE) filed a request for reauthorization to defer Intervenor Funding costs. This is a supplemental filing to that application, to clarify PGE's intervenor funding account estimates.

II. **Estimate of Amounts**

PGE estimates the following balances of its intervenor funding accounts as follows:

Fund Description	June 2006 Available	2007 Accrual	June 2007 Available
CUB Fund	\$ 234,268	\$ 50,000	\$ 284,000 ¹
Matching Fund	\$ 118,296 ²	\$ 50,000	\$ 168,000 ³
Issue Fund	\$ 259,961 ⁴	\$125,000	\$ 385,000 ⁵
Balance	\$ 612,525	\$225,000	\$ 837,000

The Intervenor Funding Agreement permits intervenors to request grants from the various funds at any time during the calendar year, though the deferral periods have generally run from

¹ Approximate balance not considering interest accruals and exact payout dates. ² Balance does not reflect 2006 accrual.

³ Approximate balance not considering interest accruals and exact payout dates.

⁴ Balance does not reflect 2006 accrual.

⁵ Approximate balance not considering interest accruals and exact payout dates.

July 1 to June 30. For the calendar year 2006, no OPUC orders have been issued authorizing

disbursement from the PGE Matching Fund and Issue Fund accounts, and these amounts are not

reflected in the balances above. Amounts will be debited to the deferral account only as funds

are actually disbursed. OPUC Order No. 03-561, Appendix A, Page 3. Balances in the funds

may rollover into the following year if intervenors do not use the entire amount available and

some funds (the CUB and Matching Funds) permit intervenors to request advances from future

year funds.

IV. Contacts:

The authorized address to receive notices and communications in respect of this

Application is:

PGE-OPUC Filings

Rates & Regulatory Affairs

Portland General Electric Company 121 SW Salmon Street, 1WTC0702

Portland, OR 97204

(503) 464-7857 (telephone) (503) 464-7651 (facsimile)

pge.opuc.filings@pgn.com

The names and addresses to receive notices and communications via the e-mail service

list are:

Barbara Halle, Assistant General

E-Mail: Barbara.Halle@pgn.com, and

Patrick G. Hager, Manager Regulatory Affairs

E-Mail: Patrick.Hager@pgn.com,

DATED this 6th day of July, 2006.

Respectfully Submitted,

/s/ Patrick G. Hager

Patrick G. Hager, Manager, Regulatory Affairs

On Behalf of Portland General Electric Company

G:\RATECASE\OPUC\DOCKETS\UM-1103(Intervenor Funding)\Deferral Request 2006\Supplemental Filing\PGE Reauth_App_7-5-06_supplement_a.doc

Page 1 -Supplement to Application for Reauthorization to Defer Intervenor Funding Costs [UM1103(3)]